1
Via VI1  Marker LS553LED
A rugged, side emitting marker light constructed from 316 marine grade stainless steel. This
luminaire is ideals for pathways, pedestrian malls and other public spaces. Some models are
also suitable for use in low speed traffic areas. The construction and technology used in this
luminaire ensures a long service lift.
Performance
Static White & Color1 Lumen Output (lm) Efficacy (lm/W) Peak Intensity (cd)

Anodic Silver SL(1)
1 North America only.
Installation Type Code
Direct burial 21
Pre-installation 231
1 LS698-K required (order separately)
Input Voltage (International) Code
100-240 Vac, 50/60  Hz 01
24 Vdc 07(1)
PWM Dimmable Driver, 24 Vdc 27(1)
(1) Requires appropriate power supply.
Input Voltage (North America) Code
120-277 Vac, 50/60  Hz 09
12-15V, 60  Hz 13(1)
PWM Dimmable Driver, 12-15 Vac, 12-24 Vdc 23(1)
(1) Requires appropriate power supply.
Specification Matrix
Via VI1  Marker LS553LED
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.
5
Control Signal
100-240V
50/60 Hz
Control signal loop out
Converter24 Vdc
PSU
20
24 Vdc
PSU
24 Vdc
PSU
24 Vdc
PSU
20
20
International MarketNetwork Topology – Static Color (DMX / DALI)
DMX
DALI
For DMX control signal, use LS67100
DMX to PWM converter
For DALI control signal, use
LSLED-RGBDIM-DALI converter
Control ProtocolsUp to 20 luminaires per run under the following conditions:
• Up to 20 luminaires addressed and controlled together
• Up to three (3) individually addressed dimmable channels
• Luminaires driven by integral LED drivers
• Luminaires powered through individual power supplies; or
• Single luminaires powered through LS67100 PWM controller only (up to 100W total)
• Refer to 'Maximum Circuit Load' table for circuit limitations
• Always observe local electrical codes for branch circuit current limitations
Via VI1  Marker LS553LED
www.lumascape.com LS553LED-200318
Products and specifications are subject to change without notice.
6
LS6122 Wall Plate
or 0-10V
240V
50/60 Hz Converter 50
Note:  Resersed dimming signal polarity connection at the LS6125-2
is correct.  Observe polarity connections in all other locations.
PWM + PWM -
PWM - PWM +
24 Vdc
PSU
24 Vdc
PSU
24 Vdc
PSU
International MarketNetwork Topology – Static Color (0-10 V)